# 504426500 06/22/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4473200

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Name		
ENIDINE INCORPOR	ATED			01/29/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY					
Name:		ITT ENIDINE INC.			
Street Address:	7 CEN	7 CENTRE DRIVE			
City:	ORCH	ORCHARD PARK			
State/Country:	NEW Y	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	14127	14127			
		Ni, mala a u			
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		11953477			
CORRESPONDENCE					
Fax Number:		(315)703-7388			
	be sent to	the e-mail address first; if the	at is unsuco	cessful, it will be sent	
-	if provide	l; if that is unsuccessful, it wil	ll be sent vi	a US Mail.	
		315-425-2700			
		spelose@barclaydamon.com	•		
•		BARCLAY DAMON, LLP; C/O S BARCLAY DAMON TOWER	RCLAY DAMON, LLP; C/O SUE PELOSE		
			EAST JEFFERSON STREET		
			RACUSE, NEW YORK 13202		
		-	-		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		3032377	3032377		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		PETER J. BILINSKI	PETER J. BILINSKI		
SIGNATURE:		/Peter J. Bilinski/	/Peter J. Bilinski/		
DATE SIGNED:		06/22/2017	06/22/2017		
Total Attachments: 2					
Total Attachments: 2 source=2017-06-22-Ch	ange-of-Na	Ime#page1.tif			

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ENIDINE INCORPORATED", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ENIDINE INCORPORATED" TO "ITT ENIDINE INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2009, AT 9:16 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



2470973 8100

090084836 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENTACÀTION: 7109881

DATE: 01-30-09

PATENT REEL: 042950 FRAME: 0889

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations elivered 09:32 PM 01/29/2009 FILED 09:16 PM 01/29/2009 RV 090084836 - 2470973 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

### ENIDINE INCORPORATED

Under Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

ENIDINE INCORPORATED, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be amended to change the name of the Corporation from ENIDINE INCORPORATED to ITT ENIDINE INC.; to effect such amendment, Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"1. The name of the corporation is ITT ENIDINE INC."

SECOND: The Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted a resolution setting forth the amendment set forth above, declaring its advisability and calling a special meeting of the stockholders of the Corporation entitled to vote in respect thereof. Such amendment has been duly adopted by unanimous written consent of the stockholders in accordance with Sections 228 and 242(b) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by Michael Siino, its President, and Cynthia Locklear, its Secretary as of the 27% day of January, 2009.

#### ENIDINE INCORPORATED

By: Michael & Simo

Michael Siino, President

ATTEST:

BY: Cynthin Locklean, Secretary

PATENT REEL: 042950 FRAME: 0890

**RECORDED: 06/22/2017**